2025 GRR 80 Final
Leg Dir
«—
0.1 —
0.3 -
01
0.1 «
0.11
2.371
2 —
1
6.1 —
1.3 >
0.3
1.3 —>
10.2 «
0~
01
71 —
1.5 «
0.8 «
15.2 «
7.4 —
3.5 «
0.5 -
0.7 «
0«
0 «—
0.2 —»
1 -
4.2
4.2 —

Type

Left

Right
Slight Right
Generic
Left
Straight
Straight
Slight Left
Straight
Left

Right
Slight Left
Slight Right
Left

Left
Straight
Slight Right
Left

Left

Left

Left

Sharp Left
Slight Right
Left

Left

Left

Right

Right
Sharp Left
Right

Notes Total
Turn left onto Sycamore St from Sons of Erin Rear parking lot

Turn right onto Meadow St

Turn slight right onto Union Avenue

Use Left Lane Over Bridge

Turn left onto Pochassic St

At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto Montgomery St

Stay Straight for 85, Metric and Century route Continue Montgomery Rd
Slight Left Staying on Montgomery Rd

Continue onto Main Rd

Turn left onto Worthington Road onto MA-112 S. Route splits here from century!!!
Turn right slight downhill onto Basket St Leaving MA -112

Turn slight left onto Fiske Avenue. Don' miss this Turn!

Keep right onto Cook Hill Road / Skyline Trail Stay on Skyline Trail for 10.2 miles to Mi
Left Rest Stop on Left Potato Stop!!!! Middlefield

Left Leaving Rest Stop Stay on Skyline trail for 7.2 miles

Straight Stay on Skyline trail!! Route spits from other rides

Slight Right on Creamery Rd leaving Skyline Trail

Turn left onto MA-143 W Maple St

Turn left onto South Street MA-8 S Leaving 143

Turn left onto Chester Road US 20-E

Turn left onto Old State Highway Leaving US 20

Turn sharp left onto Basket Street

Keep right onto Bromley Road

Rest Stop on left at Hilltown Community Ambulance Front Lawn Porta Potty
Left Turn leaving Rest Stop

Turn left onto Worthington Road ,112 North

Turn right onto Montgomery Road Leaving 112 North

Turn right onto Carrington Road

Turn sharp left onto US-20 E Westfield Road

Turn right onto Bates Road Leaving US 20

0.1
0.2
0.5
0.5
0.7
0.8
3.1
5.1
6.1
12.2
13.5
13.8
15.1
25.3
25.3
25.4
32.5
33.9
34.7
50
57.4
60.9
61.4
62
62
62.1
62.2
63.2
67.4
71.6



0—
2.3
1.7 «—

1 -
0.2 —
0.2 1
0.51
0.2 1
0.3
0.1
0.2 —
0.2

0—
0.3

0—
0.1 —

01

Right
Left
Left
Right
Right
Straight
Straight
Straight
Left
Left
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Generic

Turn right onto Northwest Road

Turn left onto Granville Rd

Turn left to stay on Granville Rd

Turn right onto Western Ave

Slight right onto W Silver St

Straight at light

Straight at light

Straight at light continue onto East Silver St
Turn left onto Cross St

Turn left onto Ashley St

Slight right onto Taylor Ave

Turn left onto Main St US 20 W

Turn right onto White St leaving US 20

Turn left onto Meadow St

Turn right onto Sycamore St

Turn right into Sons of Erin rear Parking lot. Finish Please sign in Buffet 2:00-5:30
Finish Please sign in Buffet 2:00-5:30

Emergency Numbers Headquarters 413 537 9574
SAG Carmel: 413.579.2890 Kelly 925.588.9152 Bob 413-454-7527
Mary Potato Stop 413 454 4129 For

Urgent Medical Emergency 911

71.7
73.9
75.6
76.6
76.8

77
77.5
77.7

78
78.1
78.3
78.5
78.5
78.9
78.9

79

79



