2025 GI	RR 80 Final			
Leg Dir		Type	Notes	Total
	←	Left	Turn left onto Sycamore St from Sons of Erin Rear parking lot	0.1
	0.1 →	Right	Turn right onto Meadow St	0.2
	0.3 →	Slight Right	Turn slight right onto Union Avenue	0.5
	0 ↑	Generic	Use Left Lane Over Bridge	0.5
	0.1 ←	Left	Turn left onto Pochassic St	0.7
	0.1 ↑	Straight	At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto Montgomery St	0.8
	2.3 ↑	Straight	Stay Straight for 85, Metric and Century route Continue Montgomery Rd	3.1
	2 ←	Slight Left	Slight Left Staying on Montgomery Rd	5.1
	1 ↑	Straight	Continue onto Main Rd	6.1
	6.1 ←	Left	Turn left onto Worthington Road onto MA-112 S. Route splits here from century!!!	12.2
	1.3 →	Right	Turn right slight downhill onto Basket St Leaving MA -112	13.5
	0.3 ←	Slight Left	Turn slight left onto Fiske Avenue. Don' miss this Turn!	13.8
	1.3 →	Slight Right	Keep right onto Cook Hill Road / Skyline Trail Stay on Skyline Trail for 10.2 miles to M	15.1
1	0.2 ←	Left	Left Rest Stop on Left Potato Stop!!!! Middlefield	25.3
	0 ←	Left	Left Leaving Rest Stop Stay on Skyline trail for 7.2 miles	25.3
	0 ↑	Straight	Straight Stay on Skyline trail!! Route spits from other rides	25.4
	<b>7.1</b> →	Slight Right	Slight Right on Creamery Rd leaving Skyline Trail	32.5
	1.5 ←	Left	Turn left onto MA-143 W Maple St	33.9
	→ 8.0	Left	Turn left onto South Street MA-8 S Leaving 143	34.7
1	5.2 ←	Left	Turn left onto Chester Road US 20-E	50
	7.4 ←	Left	Turn left onto Old State Highway Leaving US 20	57.4
	3.5 ←	Sharp Left	Turn sharp left onto Basket Street	60.9
	0.5 →	Slight Right	Keep right onto Bromley Road	61.4
	0.7 ←	Left	Rest Stop on left at Hilltown Community Ambulance Front Lawn Porta Potty	62
	0 ←	Left	Left Turn leaving Rest Stop	62
	0 ←	Left	Turn left onto Worthington Road ,112 North	62.1
	0.2 →	Right	Turn right onto Montgomery Road Leaving 112 North	62.2
	1 →	Right	Turn right onto Carrington Road	63.2
	4.2 ←	Sharp Left	Turn sharp left onto US-20 E Westfield Road	67.4
	4.2 →	Right	Turn right onto Bates Road Leaving US 20	71.6

		Urgent Medical Emergency 911	
		Mary Potato Stop 413 454 4129 For	
		SAG Carmel: 413.579.2890 Kelly 925.588.9152 Bob 413-454-7527	
		Emergency Numbers Headquarters 413 537 9574	
- I	30		
0 ↑	Generic	Finish Please sign in Buffet 2:00-5:30	79
0.1 →	Right	Turn right into Sons of Erin rear Parking lot. Finish Please sign in Buffet 2:00-5:30	79
0 →	Right	Turn right onto Sycamore St	78.9
0.3 ←	Left	Turn left onto Meadow St	78.9
0.2 ←	Right	Turn right onto White St leaving US 20	78.5
0.2 →	Left	Turn left onto Main St US 20 W	78.5
0.1 ← 0.2 →	Right	Slight right onto Taylor Ave	78.3
0.3 ←	Left	Turn left onto Cross St	78.1
0.2 ↑ 0.3 ←	Straight Left	Straight at light continue onto East Silver St  Turn left onto Cross St	77.7
0.5 ↑	Straight	Straight at light continue onto East Silver St	77.5 77.7
0.2 ↑	Straight	Straight at light	77
0.2 →	Right	Slight right onto W Silver St	76.8
1 →	Right	Turn right onto Western Ave	76.6
1.7 ←	Left	Turn left to stay on Granville Rd	75.6
2.3 ←	Left	Turn left onto Granville Rd	73.9
0 ->	Right	Turn right onto Northwest Road	71.7